Data sheet 6GK1561-3AA01
product type designation CP 5613 A2
********** spare part ********* communications processor CP 5613 A2, PCI
card for connection to PROFIBUS; incl. DP-Base software, configuration
tool: DP-RAM interface for DP master incl. PG and FDL protocol, single
license for 1 installation, runtime software, Class A; software and electr.
manual on CD-ROM, 2 languages (de,en); operating system support see
SIMATIC NET software; only for old applications, from Windows XP
6GK1561-3AA02 is recommended, see http:/support.automation.
siemens.com/ WW/view/en/22611503.
transfer rate
transfer rate
● at the 1st interface / according to PROFIBUS 9.6 kbit/s ... 12 Mbit/s
interfaces
number of electrical connections
● at the 1st interface / according to PROFIBUS 1
type of electrical connection
● at the 1st interface / according to PROFIBUS 9-pin Sub-D socket (RS 485)
supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
type of voltage / of the supply voltage DC
supply voltage
● 1 / from backplane bus 5 V
relative symmetrical tolerance / at DC
● at 5 V 5 %
consumed current
● 1 / from backplane bus / at DC / maximum 0.8 A
power loss [W] 4 W
ambient conditions
ambient temperature
● during operation 5 ... 50 °C
● during storage -40 ... +70 °C
● during transport -40 ... +70 °C
relative humidity / at 25 °C / without condensation / during
operation / maximum
85 %
protection class IP IP00
design, dimensions and weights
module format PCI
width 18 mm
height 107 mm
depth 168 mm
net weight 100 g
product features, product functions, product components / general
number of plug-in cards of same design / plug-in / per PC
station
4
number of units / note FMS-5613 supports up to two CP 5603 / CP 5613 A2 / CP 5614 A2 / CP
5623 / CP 5624 processors
performance data / open communication
software / for open communication / by means of
SEND/RECEIVE / required
FDL driver included in scope of delivery of the CP
number of possible connections / for open communication 80
6GK15613AA01
Page 1/3 3/16/2023 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
/ by means of SEND/RECEIVE / maximum
performance data / PROFIBUS DP
software / for DP master function / required No
service / as DP master
● DPV0 Yes
● DPV1 Yes
● DPV2 Yes
number of DP slaves / on DP master / operable 124
data volume
● of the address range of the inputs / as DP master /
total
30256 byte
● of the address range of the outputs / as DP master /
total
30256 byte